
A Study On Factors Mfecting
Frequency Of Absenteeism
Among Students In UiTM

Alor Gajah
Campus
Melaka



Project Team

1. Project Leader
Faculty

2. Member
Faculty

3. Member
Faculty

4. Member
Faculty

5. Member
Faculty

Nasir Nordin
Management and Business

Rozalli Hashim
Admin & law

Azizah Dolah
Accountancy

Asmah Zainuddin
Management and Business

Aida Azlina Mohd Bee
Language Centre



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Acknowledgement

List of Tables

Abstract

1. Introduction

2. Problem Understudy

3. Research Question

4. Research Objectives

5. Methodology

6. Hypotheses

7. Findings

8. Reasons for Student Absence

8.1 Gender
8.2 Commuting
8.3 Time-table
8.4 Courses Attended
8.5 Assignments and Tests
8.6 Exira-curricular Activities
8.7 Health
8.8 Sociallnfluence
8.9 Academic Perfonnance

9. Conclusion

Work Cited

Tables

1

2-3

4-8

9

10

11

12

13

14

14
15-16
16-17
17-18
18-19
19-20
20-21
21-22

22

23-26

27-29

30-33



List of Tables

Table 1

Table 2

Table 3

Table 4

Frequency of respondems

Frequency oflectures or tutorials missed throughout last semester

Reasons for absenteeism

Observed and expected frequencies for all significant variables



A 5tudyon F.actors Affecting Frequency of Absenteeism among Students
in UiTM Alor Gajah Campus

By Rozalli Hashim, Asmah Zainuddin, Azizah Dolah, .Aida Azlina Mohd. Bee, and Nasir
Nordin 1, ViTMAlor Gajah. .
Apri], 2002.

Abstract

This study looks- at factors that influence student frequency of
absenteeism in a university setting. Twenty variables categorized
into nine groups are examined, namely; gender, commuting, time
table, courses attended, assignments and tests, extra-curricular
activities, health, social injluence and academic performance.
Most of the variables are significant to frequency of absenteeism.
The empirical results indicate that ahsenteeism is a phenomenon
[hat is controllahle through sound policies and support system.
The result also shows that besides students' own attitude, the
administration, lecturers, family and the community have
important roles to play in order to encourage students to classes.
While disciplinary measures are still relevant, proactive
intervention by lecturers and administrators can reduce the rate of
class absenteeism.

Key words: absenteeism, frequency ofabsenteeism

1 The authors wish to thank Assoc. Prof. Dr Arshad Hashim, Assoc. Prof. Dr Halim Mohd Noar (Head of
UiTM Alor Gajah's Research and Consultancy Unit) and En. Ismadi Ismail for their kind assistance. This
study is funded by allocations from the Research and Consultancy Unit.


	A Study On Factors MfectingFrequency Of AbsenteeismAmong Students In UiTM Alor GajahCampusMelaka
	PROJECT TEAM
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLE
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	Abstract
	1. Introduction
	2. Problem Understudy
	3. Research Questions
	4. Research Objectives
	5. Methodology
	6. Hypotheses
	7. Findings
	8. Reasons for Student Absence
	8.1 Gender
	8.2 Commuting
	8.3 Time-table
	8.4 Courses Attended
	8.5 Assignments and Tests
	8.6 Extra-curricular Activities
	8.7 Health
	8.8 Social Influence
	8.9 Academic Performance

	9.Concluslon
	Works cited



