A Study On Factors Affecting
Frequency Of Absenteeism
Among Students In UiTM
Alor Gajah
Campus
Melaka

### Project Team

1. Project Leader : Nasir Nordin

Faculty : Management and Business

2. Member : Rozalli Hashim Faculty : Admin & law

3. Member : Azizah Dolah Faculty : Accountancy

4. Member : Asmah Zainuddin

Faculty : Management and Business

5. Member : Aida Azlina Mohd Bee

Faculty : Language Centre

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

Acknowledgement	•	
List of Tables		
Abstract		1
1. Introduction		2-3
2. Problem Understudy		4-8
3. Research Question		9
4. Research Objectives		10
5. Methodology		11
6. Hypotheses		12
7. Findings		13
8. Reasons for Student Absence		14
	<ul> <li>8.1 Gender</li> <li>8.2 Commuting</li> <li>8.3 Time-table</li> <li>8.4 Courses Attended</li> <li>8.5 Assignments and Tests</li> <li>8.6 Extra-curricular Activities</li> <li>8.7 Health</li> <li>8.8 Social Influence</li> <li>8.9 Academic Performance</li> </ul>	14 15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 22
9. Conclusion		23-26
Work Cited		27-29
Tables		30-33

# List of Tables

Table 1	Frequency of respondents
Table 2	Frequency of lectures or tutorials missed throughout last semeste
Table 3	Reasons for absenteeism
Table 4	Observed and expected frequencies for all significant variables

# A Study on Factors Affecting Frequency of Absenteeism among Students in UiTM Alor Gajah Campus

By Rozalli Hashim, Asmah Zainuddin, Azizah Dolah, Aida Azlina Mohd. Bee, and Nasir Nordin <sup>1</sup>, *UiTM Alor Gajah*. April, 2002.

#### Abstract

This study looks at factors that influence student frequency of absenteeism in a university setting. Twenty variables categorized into nine groups are examined, namely; gender, commuting, timetable, courses attended, assignments and tests, extra-curricular activities, health, social influence and academic performance. Most of the variables are significant to frequency of absenteeism. The empirical results indicate that absenteeism is a phenomenon that is controllable through sound policies and support system. The result also shows that besides students' own attitude, the administration, lecturers, family and the community have important roles to play in order to encourage students to classes. While disciplinary measures are still relevant, proactive intervention by lecturers and administrators can reduce the rate of class absenteeism.

Key words: absenteeism, frequency of absenteeism

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The authors wish to thank Assoc. Prof. Dr Arshad Hashim, Assoc. Prof. Dr Halim Mohd Noor (Head of UiTM Alor Gajah's Research and Consultancy Unit) and En. Ismadi Ismail for their kind assistance. This study is funded by allocations from the Research and Consultancy Unit.